

SOUTHWEST SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA

10322 Condon Ave. • Lennox, CA 90304

(310) 680-5770 Tel. (310) 680-5771 Fax swselpa.org

SUPERINTENDENTS' COUNCIL Regular Meeting

Torrance Unified School District

2335 Plaza Del Amo Torrance, CA 90501

The Beeman Hotel

6070 N. Central Expressway, Dallas, TX, 75206

Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:15 am

AGENDA

1. Call to Order Dr. Jason Johnson

Welcome and Introductions

2. Minutes Dr. Jason Johnson

Superintendents' Council Meeting, May 22, 2025 Enclosure Approval Requested

3. Public Comments - As Required

Dr. Jason Johnson

Each person requesting to speak before the Council shall be granted 3 minutes by the chair. Individuals are asked to state their name and school district for the record.

4. Information and Discussion Items

Ms. Dina Parker

- **4.1.** Additional SELPA Program Coordinator- working with the Inglewood Unified School District and funded by California Collaborative for Educational Excellence
- **4.2.** Supreme Court Decision: A.J.T. v Osseo Area Schools *Enclosure*
- **4.3** Federal Funding Expenditures *Enclosure*

Superintendents'	Council Meeting
June 26, 2025	
AGENDA	
Page 2	

4.4 Professional Development- Year End Review *Enclosure*

5. Discussion and Action Items

Ms. Dina Parker

5.1. Recommendation is made to approve the Governance Council Annual Weighted Votes as provided.

Enclosure

Approval Requested

5.2. Recommendation is made to approve the Joint Use Agreement between the Centinela Valley Union High School District and the Southwest SELPA

Enclosure

Approval Requested

5.3. Recommendation is made to approve the 2025-2026 Private School Proportionate Share Meaningful Consultation Policy

Enclosure

Approval Requested

5.4. Recommendation is made to approve the Legal Claim Reimbursement Fund Policy *Enclosure*

Approval Requested

5.5. Recommendation is made to select and approve the Administrative Unit *Enclosure Approval Requested*

6. Future Agenda Items

Dr. Jason Johnson

7. Closed Session

Dr. Jason Johnson

Southwest SELPA Executive Director Evaluation

8. Meeting Adjourned

Dr. Jason Johnson